
EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 4/9/2012 4/20/2012-

4/19/2012 City of St. Charles

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      109 AREA BLACK SOIL INC

         71395  528.00 04/12/2012 35351 TOP SOIL

         71470  132.00 04/19/2012 35383 THE OAKS

         71470  132.00 04/19/2012 35384 THE OAKS

         71470  528.00 04/19/2012 35386 THE OAKS

         71395  528.00 04/19/2012 35393 TOP SOIL

 1,848.00AREA BLACK SOIL INC Total

      122 AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES

         70398  227.25 04/19/2012 2593 LABOR REPLACE WELL 8 OIT LIGHT

 227.25AUTOMATIC CONTROL SERVICES Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         71100  196.77 04/12/2012 R073157A INVENTORY ITEMS

 196.77HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         67073  14.85 04/19/2012 F9400012042 RECJARGE

 14.85CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         71220  264.00 04/19/2012 79588 EDRAULIC COMBI TOOL

         71040  84.75 04/19/2012 79589 EDDY TEST SCBA/SCUBA

 348.75AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      153 ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO

-7.95 04/12/2012 81991

         70345  4.40 04/12/2012 81992 Deutz Harness Connector

         71184  211.95 04/12/2012 83163 ENGAGEMENT LINKAGE ASSY

 208.40ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO Total

      159 ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY

         68098  22,003.84 04/19/2012 52862 RGB SERVICES THRU MAR 18 2012

         68107  7,062.86 04/19/2012 52863 RGB SERVICES THRU MAR 18 2012

         66121  14,001.52 04/19/2012 52951 RGB ENG SVCS

 43,068.22ALFRED BENESCH AND COMPANY Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      161 ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE

         71496  962.50 04/19/2012 282850 INVENTORY ITEMS

 962.50ARMY TRAIL TIRE & SERVICE Total

      183 ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC

         71185  290.00 04/19/2012 31227 SAMPLES PCB IN OIL

 290.00ALTERNATIVE TECHNOLOGIES INC Total

      191 AMERICAN MESSAGING

 22.21 04/19/2012 U1238102MD PAGER SERVICE

 22.21AMERICAN MESSAGING Total

      220 NONDA ANDERSON

 124.43 04/19/2012 041112 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 124.43NONDA ANDERSON Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

         66940  494.00 04/19/2012 2072390 MONTHLY SERVICE

 494.00ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      236 APWA CHICAGO METRO CHAPTER

 60.00 04/12/2012 040912 LOADER CLASS FY 12/13

 60.00APWA CHICAGO METRO CHAPTER Total

      242 APWA FOX VALLEY BRANCH

 75.00 04/19/2012 29377 STABILIZATION SEMINAR

 75.00APWA FOX VALLEY BRANCH Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         67143  2,677.00 04/19/2012 129003-4 BACKFLOW DEVICE MONTHLY

 2,677.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

         67594  27,827.00 04/19/2012 1105013-2 JOB 11-05-013-2 FINAL RT 64

         70679  19,125.00 04/12/2012 1105023 ECKRICH PROJECT

         67594  10,012.50 04/12/2012 1105023A ECKRICH PROJECT

         70986  16,515.00 04/12/2012 1105024 OHIO AVE/EMA MJ ELECTRIC PROJT

 73,479.50ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         67164  1,926.44 04/19/2012 12503 PRINTING SVCS MAR 2012
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         67164  5,115.46 04/19/2012 1330201204 POSTAGE MAR 2012

 7,041.90ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC

         71181  2,196.53 04/12/2012 311243 SERVICE LABOR/CAMERA

 2,196.53ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         71260  5,050.00 04/19/2012 22195 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,050.00ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD

         70887  3,286.00 04/19/2012 22193 SVC 2-28-12

 3,286.00ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 75.00 04/19/2012 040812 SVC 4-9-12 TO 5-8-12

 75.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      285 AT&T

 1,413.73 04/19/2012 9237667104 SVC4-5-12 TO 5-4-12

 1,413.73AT&T Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         71208  107.76 04/12/2012 048240 BOLT/HT WASHER/DEEP NUT

 107.76AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      297 AV OVERHEAD DOOR

         71066  402.00 04/12/2012 21153 3' LONG STEM ROLLER

         71458  657.00 04/12/2012 21218 PW GARAGE 7TH AVE

 1,059.00AV OVERHEAD DOOR Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         67104  382.38 04/12/2012 I0241264 AWARDS JERRY CASS SR

         67104  157.69 04/12/2012 I0241584 AWARDS GUY GRESSER

 540.07AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      301 A 1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP

         71257  642.05 04/19/2012 0216423 SERVICE CALL DRYER LEAKING

 642.05A 1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP Total
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      305 BADGER METER INC

         71262  4,158.45 04/19/2012 94750501 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,158.45BADGER METER INC Total

      311 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC

         70898  6,555.31 04/12/2012 426236 MISC PARTS FIRE DEPT

 6,555.31BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         71081  27.42 04/12/2012 105484557 SAFETY GLASSES

 595.12 04/19/2012 105527527 RENTAL FOR MARCH 2012

 622.54AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      343 BENESYST

         67107  633.45 04/12/2012 0412260 FLEX ADMIN SERVICES

 633.45BENESYST Total

      360 B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         71171  49.70 04/12/2012 140994 MISC PARTS DOOR SHOE

 49.70B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         70166  650.00 04/12/2012 21215 JOB 188

         70166  300.00 04/12/2012 21216 JOB 190

         70166  220.00 04/12/2012 21217 JOB 197

 1,170.00B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      382 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

         71297  389.22 04/19/2012 80740126 MISC SUPPLIES

 389.22BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Total

      419 BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS

         70934  3,303.00 04/12/2012 22825 OFFICE CHAIRS

 3,303.00BUSINESS OFFICE SYSTEMS Total

      430 CAMPTON CONSTRUCTION INC

         67036  1,150.00 04/12/2012 1243 SEMI TRUCK HAULING

         67036  782.00 04/19/2012 1248 HAULING SEMI TRUCK

 1,932.00CAMPTON CONSTRUCTION INC Total

      431 CAPITAL INFRASTUCTURE GRP LLC
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 3,000.00 04/19/2012 364 APRIL CONSULTING 2012

 3,000.00CAPITAL INFRASTUCTURE GRP LLC Total

      446 CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION

             3  2,674.99 04/12/2012 2900476201 DEICER SALT

             3  17,025.22 04/19/2012 2900493504 DEICER SALT

             3  8,579.36 04/19/2012 2900494291 DEICER SALT

 28,279.57CARGILL INC SALT DIVISION Total

      464 TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE

         68526  33.95 04/12/2012 489103 MISC SHOP SUPPLIES

         68526  2,809.27 04/12/2012 489359 SERVICE VEH 1728

 2,843.22TREDROC TIRE SERVICES CBA TIRE Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         67115  100.00 04/12/2012 39576 TOWING SERVICES

 100.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         67138  336.00 04/19/2012 824723531 MONTHLY CHARGES

 336.00WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      512 NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP

 560.80 04/19/2012 033112 PUBLICATIONS

 560.80NORTHWEST NEWS GROUP Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         66979  35.01 04/12/2012 344384451 UNIFORM CLEANING

         66979  35.01 04/19/2012 344388119 WORK SHIRT SERVICE

 70.02CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      562 COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC

         68378  311.20 04/12/2012 13544 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES ELECTRIC

         66943  131.80 04/12/2012 13548 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66946  44.46 04/19/2012 13550 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

         66947  33.00 04/19/2012 13551 MISC COFFEE SUPPLIES

 520.46COMPLETE VENDING SERVICE INC Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         71167  233.44 04/12/2012 H442648 GAMBER VEHICLE BASE/MISC
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 233.44CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         70738  150.00 04/12/2012 IN113128 NIMH 1500 MAH 7.5V

         70947  197.00 04/12/2012 SR97100 REPAIR MOBILE

         71045  423.55 04/12/2012 SR97810 MISC ITEMS (CLIPS, LABOR)

         71031  146.00 04/12/2012 SR98054 LOW PROFILE MOUNTING TRUNNION

         71032  134.00 04/12/2012 SR98107 IGNITION SWITCH LABOR

 1,050.55COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      602 COOPER POWER SYSTEMS INC

         70821  998.00 04/12/2012 913314125 SUBSTATION MOUNTING FRAME

 998.00COOPER POWER SYSTEMS INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         68530  1,482.40 04/19/2012 120063 FABRICATE ALUM ROOF PANEL

 1,482.40CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      673 DENICE BROGAN

 74.55 04/19/2012 042512 PER DIEM 4-25-12

 74.55DENICE BROGAN Total

      689 WILLIAM DEVEREAUX

 290.06 04/19/2012 040912 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 290.06WILLIAM DEVEREAUX Total

      706 DIRECT RESPONSE WEB SOLUTIONS

         70864  1,500.00 04/19/2012 2943 NODE IMPORTS AVAILABLE SITES

 1,500.00DIRECT RESPONSE WEB SOLUTIONS Total

      729 THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP

         67084  695.30 04/19/2012 3000139861 ELEVATOR APR-JUN 12

         67084  640.00 04/19/2012 3000140144 SVC APRIL 2012

 1,335.30THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         66958  2,582.00 04/19/2012 119785 MONTHLY CONTRACT

         66957  4,960.00 04/19/2012 119786 MONTHLY CONTRACT

         66956  5,350.00 04/19/2012 119787 MONTHLY CONTRACT

         66955  8,289.00 04/19/2012 119788 MONTHLY CONTRACT

         66987  897.52 04/19/2012 119823 MARCH SERVICES

6



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         66988  258.00 04/19/2012 119826 MARCH SERVICES

 22,336.52DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         71071  109.95 04/12/2012 4521568 15FT CORE PRO SLUDGE SAMPLER

         71089  132.83 04/12/2012 4527847 MISC SUPPLIES

         68630  620.00 04/19/2012 4630770 SOLENOID VALVE

         71463  190.00 04/19/2012 4647598 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71521  633.00 04/19/2012 4661176 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,685.78HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      781 ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR

         71233  2,407.89 04/12/2012 07378 RADIATOR CAP VEH 1722

 2,407.89ELBURN RADIATOR REPAIR Total

      789 HUGHES UTILITIES LTD

         71005  3,208.80 04/12/2012 1955232-00 TRAVIS PATTERN BOLTED TEE

         71050  1,370.40 04/12/2012 1956359-00 INVENTORY ITEMS TYCO WILDLIFE

         71186  39.25 04/12/2012 1966147-00 CONNECTOR COMPRESSION

         71193  646.25 04/12/2012 1967458-00 INVENTORY ITEMS SPLICE MOLDED

 5,264.70HUGHES UTILITIES LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         71105  209.00 04/12/2012 546080 INVENTORY ITEMS SPIC/SPAN

 209.00ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      804 EMERGENCY SER CONSULTING

         71037  625.00 04/19/2012 12-0069 FIRE DEPT CONCURRENCY ANALYSIS

 625.00EMERGENCY SER CONSULTING Total

      819 SOUTHERN IL UNIVERSITY  SIUE

 15.00 04/12/2012 041012 CCCDI RENEWAL S HERRA

 15.00SOUTHERN IL UNIVERSITY  SIUE Total

      820 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC

         70995  271.72 04/19/2012 649184 POTABLE WATR

 271.72ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         70956  211.64 04/12/2012 903701089 INVENTORY ITEMS CU AUTO SPLICE
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 211.64BORDER STATES Total

      833 E&T GLASS & MIRROR

         71038  876.02 04/12/2012 A0083713 MIRRORS INSTALLED 3/22/12

 876.02E&T GLASS & MIRROR Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 21.87 04/19/2012 7-851-82376 SHIPPING

 21.87FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         71342  597.19 04/19/2012 9504746 INVENTORY ITEMS

 597.19FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      897 FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS

         67120  500.00 04/19/2012 10471-041-1 WILLIAM WOLFE

         67120  525.00 04/19/2012 10471-050-1 JOSEPH A NOWAK

         67120  575.00 04/19/2012 10471-064-1 CURT BAKER

         67120  500.00 04/19/2012 10471-067-1 DAINEL MARCHAN

         67120  500.00 04/19/2012 10471-078-1 OSCAR G BRAND

         67120  500.00 04/19/2012 10471-079-1 LISA FAGERBERGER

         67120  500.00 04/19/2012 10471-080-1 DONALD MAGEE

         67120  550.00 04/19/2012 10471-091-1 PAUL A CARR

         67120  675.00 04/19/2012 10471-099-1 THOMAS DAHLEEN

         67120  575.00 04/19/2012 10471-120-1 KURTIS G KSIAZEK

         67120  625.00 04/19/2012 10471-136-1 ERICK W SCHATZ

         67120  3,200.00 04/12/2012 6079-001-128 ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS

 9,225.00FOOTE MEYERS MIELKE & FLOWERS Total

      900 FOREST CITY SCUBA

         70900  10,440.00 04/12/2012 HELD GAURDIAN FFM/MASK COMS

 10,440.00FOREST CITY SCUBA Total

      907 MAY FOSTER

 104.56 04/19/2012 041212 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 104.56MAY FOSTER Total

      916 F0X VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         71581  170.00 04/19/2012 685891 RR PLNT FIRE ALARM INSPCT

         67099  50.00 04/19/2012 686334 MONTHLY BILLING FS#3

         67099  50.00 04/19/2012 686335 MONTHLY BILLING FS #2

8
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-38.00 04/19/2012 687881 CREDIT FOR MAY 2012

         71581  76.00 04/19/2012 687889 SVC WW TRTMNT MAR-APR

         71581  76.00 04/19/2012 687890 SVC SS#7 MAR-APR

         71581  76.00 04/19/2012 687891 SVC E PKG GARAGE MAR-APR

         71581  76.00 04/19/2012 687892 SVC SS#2 MAR-APR

         71581  76.00 04/19/2012 687893 SVC WW TRT LAB MAR-APR

 612.00F0X VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      924 LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC

         66961  1,234.77 04/19/2012 23313579 CRUSHED STONE

         66961  385.08 04/19/2012 23325009 RD ROCK & CRSHD STONE

 1,619.85LAFARGE AGGREGATES IL INC Total

      927 FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE

         68603  512.00 04/19/2012 CLIP14196 SNOW PLOWING

 512.00FOX VALLEY LAWN CARE Total

      932 CIT

         71195  38.06 04/12/2012 16041570 INVENTORY ITEMS TRIKIT3

         68502  133.72 04/12/2012 16041977 MISC FILTERS

         68502  32.26 04/19/2012 16042638 HOSE/CLAMP

 204.04CIT Total

      938 BURTON CONSULTING

         67315  333.34 04/19/2012 C0000586-53023 APRIL CONSULTING

 333.34BURTON CONSULTING Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         67121  89.47 04/19/2012 512009812 8IN AIR TAC PLUS W/ZIPPER

         67121  13.41 04/19/2012 512012847 WATCH CAP

         71270  539.96 04/19/2012 512090332 LIGHTBOX

 642.84GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      955 GEIGER BROS

         70843  757.50 04/19/2012 2233502 MEDAL W/RIBBON

 757.50GEIGER BROS Total

      986 GOODYS

 68.68 04/19/2012 041112 OT MEALS

 68.68GOODYS Total
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      988 GORSKI & GOOD

         67042  3,327.14 04/12/2012 21898 LEGAL MARCH 2012

 576.00 04/12/2012 21898A LEGAL MARCH 2012

 432.00 04/12/2012 21899 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

 90.00 04/12/2012 21900 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

 90.00 04/12/2012 21902 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

 756.00 04/12/2012 21903 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

 270.00 04/12/2012 21904 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

         67042  944.24 04/12/2012 21905 LEGAL MARCH 2012

 360.00 04/12/2012 21906 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

         67140  270.00 04/12/2012 21907 LEGAL MARCH 2012

 2,520.00 04/12/2012 21908 LEGAL SVC MARCH 2012

 9,635.38GORSKI & GOOD Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

         66969  1,202.87 04/12/2012 1G6348 COPIER CHARGES MARCH 2012

-6.06 04/19/2012 1GB694 CREDIT LAST INV ESTIMATE

         66968  73.35 04/19/2012 1GD475 COPIER CHARGES

         66963  171.60 04/12/2012 1GG370 SVC 3- TO 4-6

 1,441.76GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

         70860  931.60 04/19/2012 48757932 MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

         70671  1,904.72 04/19/2012 48757932A MISC COMPUTER SUPPLIES

         71222  602.82 04/12/2012 48906592 IPAD 3 WIFI 4G

 3,439.14GOVCONNECTION INC Total

     1001 SCOTT GRAY

 388.70 04/19/2012 041712 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 388.70SCOTT GRAY Total

     1004 GRAYSON & ASSOCIATES INC

         71271  286.26 04/19/2012 71271 INVENTORY ITEMS TRASH BAGS

 286.26GRAYSON & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     1013 BRAD W GRIFFIN

 2,673.54 04/12/2012 040512 UNIFORM WEAPON ALLWNC

 2,673.54BRAD W GRIFFIN Total

     1026 HACH COMPANY
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         71231  154.95 04/19/2012 7689613 ASSEMBLY BEARING

 154.95HACH COMPANY Total

     1103 HOUSEAL LAVIGNE ASSOC LLC

         67616  4,280.45 04/19/2012 1978 STC COMP PLAN CONSULTING

 4,280.45HOUSEAL LAVIGNE ASSOC LLC Total

     1106 HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

         71344  290.70 04/12/2012 210028666000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71557  27.58 04/19/2012 210741819000 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         71597  56.34 04/19/2012 210741865000 VENDING MACHINE SNACKS

         71592  15.90 04/19/2012 210741865000A MEETING REFRESHMENTS

 390.52HSBC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS Total

     1111 STEVEN HUFFMAN

 600.00 04/12/2012 040912 TUITION REIMB TECH WRITING

 600.00STEVEN HUFFMAN Total

     1135 AT&T

 8,757.83 04/19/2012 032912

 8,757.83AT&T Total

     1147 IDW LLC

         71294  155.00 04/19/2012 828511 ID PRINTER RIBBON

 155.00IDW LLC Total

     1156 ILGISA

 50.00 04/12/2012 2012-313 MBRSHP ERIC C

 50.00 04/12/2012 2012-544 MBRSHP KEITH N

 100.00ILGISA Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         68331  9.90 04/12/2012 L42722 LOGO NAVY HOODIES

         68331  12.60 04/12/2012 L42723 METER/COMM LOGO

         68331  3.15 04/12/2012 L42724 ELECTRIC LOGOS

 25.65INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         71197  295.85 04/12/2012 60103110 INVENTORY ITEMS

 295.85INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total
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     1257 ILL PLUMBING INSPECTORS ASSOC

 100.00 04/12/2012 041012 SHERRA CLASS MAY 11, 2012

 100.00ILL PLUMBING INSPECTORS ASSOC Total

     1304 JOHNSON FLOOR CO INC

         71179  1,254.00 04/19/2012 18620 CARTONS INERTACE ENTROPY

 1,254.00JOHNSON FLOOR CO INC Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 58.00 04/19/2012 229807 RECORDING FEE

 142.00 04/19/2012 234679 EASEMENT/DECLARATION REST

 200.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1337 KANE COUNTY SAFE KIDS

 50.00 04/12/2012 040912 REGISTRATION FEE FY 12/13

 50.00KANE COUNTY SAFE KIDS Total

     1364 KIEFT BROTHERS INC

         71025  780.00 04/12/2012 184170 INVENTORY ITEMS

 780.00KIEFT BROTHERS INC Total

     1367 KINSEY & KINSEY INC

         65789  1,333.56 04/19/2012 INV31018 TRAVEL EXPENSE

         65789  14,243.83 04/12/2012 INV31231 SUBCONTRACTED SVS/TRAVEL

         65789  387.48 04/12/2012 INV31241 TRAVEL EXPENSE

         65789  5,472.00 04/19/2012 INV31286 LAWSON CONTRACT SVCS

         65789  3,528.00 04/19/2012 INV31287 50% LBP RETENTION

 24,964.87KINSEY & KINSEY INC Total

     1374 ST CHARLES KIWANIS

 137.00 04/12/2012 040612 QUARTERLY MBRSHP BT

 137.00ST CHARLES KIWANIS Total

     1380 THE KNOX COMPANY

         71418  490.00 04/19/2012 INV00493336 REPLACE LIGHTS & CIRCUIT BOARD

 490.00THE KNOX COMPANY Total

     1403 KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS

         71182  74.50 04/19/2012 7058 BUSINESS CARDS PENNY LANCOR

 74.50KWIK KOPY PRINTING OF ST CHAS Total
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     1428 LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD

         71046  1,380.00 04/12/2012 201200206 PREPAID TECHNICAL SUPPORT

 1,380.00LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD Total

     1440 LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER

 2,060.00 04/19/2012 1238 SOTO LITIGATION

 2,060.00LAW OFFICES OF J C BROIHIER Total

     1443 L COM INC

         71228  801.51 04/12/2012 1963984 120V FAN/HEAT SS

 801.51L COM INC Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         70996  365.00 04/12/2012 123051 LITER AMMONIA CALIBRATION GAS

         71026  35.00 04/19/2012 123078 OBLONG MASTER LINK

 400.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1459 LIBRARY INTEGRATED NETWORK

 45.00 04/12/2012 5436 WEB HOST DEC 2011 & JAN 2012

 45.00LIBRARY INTEGRATED NETWORK Total

     1473 KATHY LIVERNOIS

 74.55 04/19/2012 042512 PER DIEM 4-25

 74.55KATHY LIVERNOIS Total

     1482 ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC

         66972  838.50 04/19/2012 FDIN6760 TRUCK LOADS

 838.50ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         70136  25.63 04/19/2012 02058A MISC HARDWARE

         70230  37.00 04/12/2012 02140A

 290.52 04/12/2012 02348A

-290.52 04/12/2012 02349B

         70017  269.00 04/12/2012 02350C

         70136  164.65 04/19/2012 02946 MISC HARDWARE

         70136  52.81 04/12/2012 02956 MISC HARDWARE

         71431  21.40 04/19/2012 03550 REBAR

         71338  267.75 04/19/2012 03553 SALT PELLETS

         70230  203.06 04/12/2012 09932 MISC SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT

         70230  1,155.81 04/19/2012 15343 MISC TOOLS/SUPPLIES FIRE DEPT
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         71189  525.62 04/12/2012 83253 FR021CF TM LFHT2117LW PART

 2,722.73LOWES Total

     1491 SCOTT LUDKE

 259.14 04/19/2012 041712 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 259.14SCOTT LUDKE Total

     1494 LYNN PEAVEY CO

         70447  356.53 04/19/2012 252064 MISC ITEMS

         70447  178.95 04/19/2012 253159

 59.88 04/19/2012 254907 REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED ITEM

-59.88 04/19/2012 R04345 CRED IN#252064

 535.48LYNN PEAVEY CO Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

         71301  127.61 04/19/2012 A17897 GAS STRUT/BRACKET/STUD

 127.61MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

         71236  1,041.60 04/19/2012 40783 SOD GRASS MIXTURE & SUPPLIES

 1,041.60MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1541 MARTIN MARX COMPANY INC

         71198  47.45 04/12/2012 27394 INVENTORY ITEMS

 47.45MARTIN MARX COMPANY INC Total

     1544 PAUL MARSCHINKE

 15.00 04/12/2012 040912 CCCDI RECERTIFICATION

 15.00PAUL MARSCHINKE Total

     1550 MASCAL ELECTRIC INC

         68047  1,984.00 04/12/2012 2051-R1 FURNISH INSTALL VFD WELL 13

 1,984.00MASCAL ELECTRIC INC Total

     1558 JEREMY MAUTHE

 140.00 04/12/2012 040312 COURSE REIMB FS VEHICLE OPRATR

 75.00 04/19/2012 041612 TUTION REIMB

 215.00JEREMY MAUTHE Total

     1566 TIM MCCARTHY

 172.00 04/19/2012 041612 BOOT REIMB
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 172.00TIM MCCARTHY Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         68459  739.44 04/12/2012 432585 ADDITIONAL OT PJT ADMIN

         68459  52,146.78 04/12/2012 432585A

         68459  230.24 04/12/2012 432592 OVERHEAD RECONDUCTR PROJCT

         68190  2,734.00 04/19/2012 654583 SIGNAL MAINTENANCE

 55,850.46MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1587 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC

         71299  409.82 04/19/2012 1453433 MISC MEDICAL ITEMS

 409.82EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         70972  1,225.00 04/19/2012 E76760 WW TREATMENT PLANT SERVICE

         71251  1,112.75 04/12/2012 W77271 PW GARAGE PIPES LEAKING

         71092  5,025.00 04/12/2012 W77280 LABOR 1405 S 7TH AVE

         71170  1,691.00 04/19/2012 W77370 1425 SOUTH AVE PROJECT

 9,053.75MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1603 METRO WEST COG

 26.00 04/12/2012 971 BOARD MTG 3-22-12

 26.00METRO WEST COG Total

     1614 MEYER MATERIAL

         66973  680.00 04/12/2012 703406581 WINTER SERVICE

         66973  625.62 04/19/2012 703420841 WINTER SVC

         66973  529.37 04/19/2012 703420842 WINTER SVC

         66973  625.62 04/19/2012 703420843 WINTER SVC

 2,460.61MEYER MATERIAL Total

     1615 MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES

         71274  113.82 04/19/2012 M5368 INVENTORY ITEMS

 113.82MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES Total

     1624 WASTE MANAGEMENT

         71547  113.92 04/19/2012 0043608-0006-6 LAND FILL FEES

 113.92WASTE MANAGEMENT Total

     1629 MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT INC

         71242  189.00 04/19/2012 74693 FRONT AXLE FORD V#1764

15



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 189.00MIDWEST DRIVESHAFT INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         67406  908.90 04/19/2012 20121228 HOSTED CUSTOMER MONTHLY

 908.90MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         70914  926.37 04/19/2012 0003174673 MAINT RENEWAL

         71085  481.40 04/12/2012 0003179133 TROY GROUP PRINT SUPPLIES

         71223  42.98 04/12/2012 0003179197 LOGITECH M705 MOUSE LASER

         71229  328.00 04/12/2012 0003179198 BROTHER LTD PRNT SUPPLIES

         71237  1,271.13 04/12/2012 0003179459 HP DOCKING STATION

         71252  24.00 04/19/2012 0003179913 CABLE

 3,073.88MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT

         71290  25.16 04/19/2012 5215711 CLAMP/NOZZLE

 25.16MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Total

     1664 TIM MORAN

 135.00 04/19/2012 040712 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 135.00TIM MORAN Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         68520  37.99 04/19/2012 346010 HELICOIL

 37.99NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1711 NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA

         66990  27.98 04/19/2012 2D0122067713 WATER

         68197  33.76 04/19/2012 2D0123426934 WATER

 61.74NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA Total

     1726 KEITH NIGHTLINGER

 225.30 04/19/2012 033012 PER DIEM GIS CLASS JOLIET

 225.30KEITH NIGHTLINGER Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 4,680.00 04/12/2012 154574 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FY12/13

 4,680.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1741 NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE
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         67560  200.00 04/12/2012 20302 COMMERCIAL ISSUE

 200.00NORTHERN ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE Total

     1745 NICOR

         66992  34.01 04/12/2012 0847 6 APR 3 2012 4400 ROYAL FOX DR

         66992  29.40 04/19/2012 1000 2 APR 12 2012 SVC 3-12-12 TO 4-11-12

         66992  9.20 04/19/2012 1000 3 APR 9 2012 SVC 2-3-12 TO 4-5-12

         66992  131.76 04/19/2012 1000 4 APR 12 2012 SVC 3-12-12 TO 4-11-12

         66992  57.45 04/19/2012 1000 8 APR 12 2012 SVC 3-13-12 TO 4-11-12

         66992  30.54 04/19/2012 1968 1 APR 12 2012 SVC 3-13-12 TO 4-11-12

         66992  71.62 04/19/2012 2485 8 APR 9 2012 SVC 3-9-12 TO  4-9-12

         66992  65.32 04/12/2012 4625 3 APR 2 2012 2602 WOODWARD DR

 429.30NICOR Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         71114  778.50 04/12/2012 2390 INVENTORY ITEMS GLOVES

 778.50OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1772 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER &

 2,623.40 04/12/2012 89174 LIABILITY CLAIM HOLLY AMBROSE

 2,623.40OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         67552  611.30 04/12/2012 E12143 TRU SPEC CARGO TROUSERS

 611.30ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1784 VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

         67072  1,300.31 04/19/2012 T00000767685 SVC 1ST ST & WALNUT APRIL

 1,300.31VEOLIA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total

     1793 OTIS ELEVATOR CO

         67078  427.90 04/12/2012 CY05303412-A CONTRACT FY 11/12

 427.90OTIS ELEVATOR CO Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         67041  5,377.96 04/19/2012 180935 JAN 2012 RIDING KANE

 5,377.96PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1808 PARAGON MICRO INC

         71164  181.00 04/12/2012 122227 HP COMPAQ LA2205WG
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 181.00PARAGON MICRO INC Total

     1814 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC

         68507  479.15 04/19/2012 P50C077455 PLATE/PIN VEH #1920

 479.15PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         71456  11,372.00 04/12/2012 2012-3437 STREET TREE PLANTING

 11,372.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

         71165  8,905.60 04/19/2012 718983 CLARIFLOC

 8,905.60POLYDYNE INC Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         71275  198.00 04/19/2012 813443 INVENTORY ITEMS

         67838  17.34 04/19/2012 813464 MONTHLY FLEET SVCS/PARTS

 215.34PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         71199  292.56 04/19/2012 15926 INVENTORY ITEMS

 292.56QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1928 QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CO LLC

 374.84 04/12/2012 1208237400 SVC FOR MARCH

 374.84QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CO LLC Total

     1932 ENERGICITY CORP

         70270  1,901.00 04/19/2012 875 MOHAWK BEARING

         70510  497.00 04/19/2012 923 MOHAWK MOBILE ROLLER

 2,398.00ENERGICITY CORP Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         67131  2,411.40 04/12/2012 77674 TICKET 78526 UNIT 25

 2,411.40RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         66981  702.01 04/19/2012 223001-0312 MONTHLY FLEET SVCS/REPAIRS

 702.01RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1947 RAPID PAC
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         71173  114.00 04/12/2012 84719 WHITE MAILERS

 114.00RAPID PAC Total

     1955 RDD IMAGING INC

         66996  178.00 04/19/2012 2488 TONER CARTRIDGE

 178.00RDD IMAGING INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

         71324  76.24 04/19/2012 13-195050-02 RENTAL STRIPPER/FLOOR/BLADE

 76.24RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         66998  25.00 04/19/2012 429945 TESTING TRK 1985

 25.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2027 ROCKHURST UNIVERSITY

 298.00 04/19/2012 401221504-001 CONFERENCE DIEHL/NILLES FY 13

 298.00ROCKHURST UNIVERSITY Total

     2031 RAYMOND ROGINA

 29.95 04/19/2012 041712 INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT MAR 12

 29.95RAYMOND ROGINA Total

     2036 NATHAN T ROSENTHAL

         67067  120.00 04/19/2012 4099901 MONTHLY MARCH 2012

         67067  50.00 04/19/2012 4099902 MONTHLY MARCH 2012

 170.00NATHAN T ROSENTHAL Total

     2037 ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES

 170.00 04/12/2012 2404 4TH QRTR DUES

         71409  170.00 04/12/2012 2406 FOURTH QUARTER MEMBERSHIP

 170.00 04/12/2012 2410 4TH QTR DUES CM

 510.00ROTARY CLUB OF ST CHARLES Total

     2052 SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP

         70685  161.25 04/19/2012 1902537126

         71055  52.00 04/12/2012 1902537999 INVENTORY ITEMS WATER ADDITIVE

         71118  696.80 04/12/2012 1902538127 INVENTORY ITEMS MISC

         71094  635.00 04/12/2012 1902538128 MISC JACKET

         71200  120.25 04/19/2012 1902538156 INVENTORY ITEMS COVERALL

         71277  42.60 04/19/2012 1902538257 INVENTORY ITEMS
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 1,707.90SAFETY SUPPLY ILLINOIS CORP Total

     2055 SAFETY-KLEEN

         70988  17,517.00 04/12/2012 57555121 TECH PROJECT MGMT LABOR

 17,517.00SAFETY-KLEEN Total

     2078 SEAN SCHLUCHTER

 135.00 04/19/2012 040712 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

 135.00SEAN SCHLUCHTER Total

     2083 SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS

 5,324.50 04/12/2012 4300-3744M-29 LEGAL FEBRUARY MCIIVAINE

 1,170.00 04/12/2012 4300-3784M-21 LEGAL HAHN FEBRUARY 2012

 729.75 04/12/2012 4300-3863M-7 LEGAL STC REDISTRICTING FEB 12

 981.42 04/12/2012 4300-3872M-6 LEGAL FEBRUARY MCIIVAINE

 1,101.80 04/12/2012 4300-3877M-5 LEGAL STC FIRE PROTECT 2012

 9,307.47SCHIROTT & LUETKEHANS Total

     2086 SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS

         71035  4,295.00 04/12/2012 42471-438543 ENDUSER 351 s#485555

 4,295.00SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABS Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         68522  32.00 04/12/2012 0074023 ROD/RADIATOR

         68522  106.52 04/19/2012 0074153 VEH1722

 138.52SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2111 SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE

 99.00 04/19/2012 050112 2004 FORD EXPLORER

 99.00SECRETARY OF STATE POLICE Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         71332  1,773.01 04/12/2012 #S43811 MAKE UP AIR UNIT 0772

         70944  163.80 04/19/2012 S42969 SVC SS#7

         70944  163.80 04/19/2012 S43042 SVC WW PLANT

         70944  677.59 04/12/2012 S43923 NO HEAT IN FINANCE DEPT

 2,778.20SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         71302  250.00 04/19/2012 6333-3 MISC PAINT SUPPLIES
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 250.00SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2156 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS

         71000  343.35 04/12/2012 0074921-IN MISC EVIDENCE ITEMS

 343.35SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         67261  49.50 04/19/2012 042649 ICE DELIVERY

 49.50SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         66997  8,108.00 04/12/2012 0846 TREE WORK MARCH 19,20,21,23

         66997  6,064.00 04/12/2012 0847 TREE WORK mARCH 12,13,14

         66997  4,468.00 04/19/2012 0849 TREE WORK MARCH 26,27,30

         66997  1,095.00 04/12/2012 0867 BLACK LOCUST TREE REMOVED

         71311  1,095.00 04/19/2012 0901 REMOVAL OF LACK LOCUST TREE

 20,830.00SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2178 SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE

         71140  330.60 04/19/2012 84170 3-22-12 SOTH 14TH ST

         67045  683.05 04/12/2012 84225 4-3-12 STC PLAN COMM

 1,013.65SONNTAG REPORTING SERVICE Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

-421.29 04/19/2012 C72221 REURN C71758

         71278  589.05 04/19/2012 C73246 INVENTORY ITEMS

 167.76STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

         71585  5,470.00 04/19/2012 352 MOWING CONTRACT

 5,470.00ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2219 ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL

 1,750.00 04/19/2012 041312 YOUTH COMMISSION GRANT AWARD

 1,750.00ST CHARLES EAST HIGH SCHOOL Total

     2226 ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL

 665.00 04/19/2012 041312 YOUTH COMMISSION GRANT AWARD

 665.00ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL Total

     2227 ST CHARLES FLORIST
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         70449  171.84 04/19/2012 033112 MEMORIAL FLOWERS

 171.84ST CHARLES FLORIST Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         67007  49.99 04/12/2012 351291 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         66999  24.00 04/12/2012 351407 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         66999  209.27 04/12/2012 351416 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67001  343.52 04/12/2012 351446 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67001  81.22 04/19/2012 351495 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         71249  179.98 04/19/2012 351500 OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67028  173.94 04/19/2012 351616 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

         67016  43.35 04/19/2012 351660 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES

-7.56 04/12/2012 C351081 CREDIT RETURN

 1,097.71SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         70222  4,870.00 04/12/2012 003841947003 FURNISH/INSTALL BENSHAW START

         68632  1,277.21 04/19/2012 003890761001 WELL#11 SVC

         68632  1,662.47 04/19/2012 003922614001 SERVICE AND PARTS

         71201  223.50 04/12/2012 003926709002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71201  503.62 04/12/2012 003926709003 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71187  122.06 04/12/2012 003929818001 MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES

         71351  1,040.64 04/12/2012 003942040001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71351  196.11 04/19/2012 003942040002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         68632  4.76 04/12/2012 003944225001 MISC WATER SUPPLIES

 9,900.37STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

 1,105.37 04/12/2012 57410 LIABILITY CLAIM LTC GROUP LLC

 1,105.37STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2250 STREICHERS

         67135  63.03 04/12/2012 I911475 MISC POLICE SUPPLIES

         67135  91.96 04/12/2012 I912123 MISC POLICE SUPPLIES

         67135  2,161.93 04/12/2012 I919317 UNIFORMS POLICE

         67135  138.01 04/19/2012 I920558 UNIFORMS

 2,454.93STREICHERS Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         67161  110.00 04/19/2012 17093 FLOURIDE
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 110.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2265 RICHARD SULLIVAN

 210.00 04/19/2012 041312 PER DIEM MEAL CONFERENCE

 210.00RICHARD SULLIVAN Total

     2274 ROBERT SURRATT

 135.00 04/12/2012 040912 SAFETY SHOES

 135.00ROBERT SURRATT Total

     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 400.00 04/19/2012 041312 JEAN ALLOWANCE

 400.00MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2310 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO

         71224  13.38 04/12/2012 28890-00 MACHINE SCREWS PAN HEAD

 13.38TERMINAL SUPPLY CO Total

     2313 WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC

         71244  29,214.34 04/19/2012 474385 INVENTORY GASOHOL

 29,214.34WORLD FUEL SERVICES INC Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         71281  162.00 04/12/2012 TP38157 INVENTORY ITEMS

 162.003M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         71353  55.54 04/12/2012 #2-173446 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71535  44.00 04/19/2012 2-196190 INVENTORY ITEMS

 99.54THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2329 DAVID TODD

 267.81 04/19/2012 041312 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

 267.81DAVID TODD Total

     2357 TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES

 1,000.00 04/19/2012 041312 YOUTH COMMISSION GRANT AWARD

 1,000.00TRI CITY FAMILY SERVICES Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         67198  1,012.50 04/19/2012 7491 WELL 13 VFD
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         71095  1,565.50 04/19/2012 7542 ROYAL FOX LIFT STATION

         71225  8,855.41 04/19/2012 7543 N SIPHON REHAB

 11,433.41TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2370 WILLIAM TURNER

 29.95 04/19/2012 041712 INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT MAR 12

 29.95WILLIAM TURNER Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         71020  420.00 04/19/2012 315710 SCREENINGS

 420.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2375 ULTRAMAX INC

         70906  2,985.00 04/19/2012 127306 AMMONITION MISC

 2,985.00ULTRAMAX INC Total

     2392 UNIFORMITY INC

         67551  100.13 04/19/2012 IN205634 UNIFORMS

 100.13UNIFORMITY INC Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         71284  4,041.07 04/12/2012 3012328 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71354  2,445.00 04/19/2012 3012377 INVENTORY ITEMS

 6,486.07UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 140.29 04/12/2012 0000650961132 SHIPPING

 72.77 04/19/2012 0000650961142 SHIPPING

 213.06UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2421 ROBERT VANN

 96.45 04/19/2012 041912 PETTY CASH

 96.45ROBERT VANN Total

     2425 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

         71205  108.40 04/12/2012 INV-192644 INVENTORY ITEMS ANCO BLADE

 108.40VEHICLE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 3,816.07 04/19/2012 2723901048 SVC 3-4-12 TO 4-3-12
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 3,816.07VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2460 CORRPRO COMPANIES INC

         66497  3,810.00 04/19/2012 118003 INSPECTION MULIT ADDRESSES

 3,810.00CORRPRO COMPANIES INC Total

     2463 WALMART COMMUNITY

         71589  10.00 04/19/2012 04547 CAMERA BAGS

         71587  15.36 04/19/2012 06410 HOT CHOC

 25.36WALMART COMMUNITY Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         67038  84.00 04/12/2012 119935 TRUCK TESTING

         67038  42.50 04/12/2012 120003 TRUCK TESTING

 126.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         68631  328.00 04/19/2012 0231620 TUBING & INSERTS

 328.00WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD

         71162  2,598.75 04/19/2012 11759 CORP RESERVE SEWER EVAL

         66362  288.15 04/19/2012 11771 WOODS FOX GLEN/NORTON CREEK

         67668  2,941.50 04/19/2012 11772 ST CHARLES RIVERWALK

 5,828.40WILLS BURKE KELSEY ASSOC LTD Total

     2506 WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC

-385.00 04/12/2012 605913 CREDIT PO 120060

         70384  554.50 04/12/2012 615627 INVENTORY ITEMS

-157.00 04/12/2012 637934 CREDIT PO#70384

 12.50WESCO DISTRIBUTION INC Total

     2542 WREDLING MIDDLE SCHOOL

 500.00 04/19/2012 041312 YOUTH COMMISSION GRANT AWARD

 500.00WREDLING MIDDLE SCHOOL Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         71245  507.00 04/19/2012 9789938124 INVENTORY ITMES PLASTIC SEAL

         71538  217.34 04/19/2012 9802369984 INVENTORY ITEMS

 724.34GRAINGER INC Total
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     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

         70680  433.90 04/19/2012 30482485 WATER WAND HEAD

 433.90ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

         71286  699.14 04/19/2012 215823-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 699.14ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         71358  347.96 04/12/2012 39028 ROTOR ASSEMBLY

         71575  62.48 04/19/2012 39318 INVENTORY ITEMS

         71540  62.48 04/19/2012 39319 BRAKE KIT

 472.92ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 33,304.82 04/09/2012 040912 PAYROLL STATE TAX

 128,687.75 04/13/2012 041312ELE

 161,992.57ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 190,448.20 04/09/2012 040912 PAYROLL FEDERAL TAXES

 190,448.20INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 4,757.60 04/10/2012 041012 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 5,227.80 04/16/2012 041612 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 9,985.40DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 177,747.88 04/10/2012 041012 IMRF PAYROLL MAR-12

 177,747.88IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 100,737.12 04/17/2012 041712 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 100,737.12HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2652 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

 5,208.33 04/13/2012 041312 CREDIT CARD MARCH 2012

 5,208.33JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP
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 65.99 04/19/2012 040512 SVC 4-20-12 TO 5-19-12

 65.99DISH DBS CORP Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         71207  300.00 04/12/2012 738 INVENTORY ITEMS NITRILE GLOVES

 300.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         71161  550.00 04/12/2012 FINAL-663 CONSULTING RIVERWALK PRJ

 550.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2668 MACHINERY COMPONENTS INC

         70451  84.00 04/19/2012 829244 REBUILT ALT

 84.00MACHINERY COMPONENTS INC Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

         70569  2,047.13 04/12/2012 228079 CHLORINE

 2,047.13VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2696 CG AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS

         70857  3,935.52 04/19/2012 069088 CAP CONTROLLERS

 3,935.52CG AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS Total

     2698 GMRS OUTLET LLC

         70891  2,146.85 04/19/2012 68461 CUSTOM QUOTED ITEMS

 2,146.85GMRS OUTLET LLC Total

     2699 WEST COAST TELCOM PRODUCTS

         71060  988.69 04/12/2012 126239 INVENTORY ITEMS

 988.69WEST COAST TELCOM PRODUCTS Total

     2707 CACIOPPE COMMUNICATIONS CO INC

         71183  312.80 04/12/2012 1093540 SERVICE REPAIR

 312.80CACIOPPE COMMUNICATIONS CO INC Total

     2711 UNITED SEPTIC INC

         71080  39,904.00 04/19/2012 1933 CATCH BASIN CLEANING

         71080  21,028.00 04/12/2012 1934 CATCH BASIN CLEANING CONTRACT

         71590  2,500.00 04/19/2012 20841 VEC TRUCK TO PUMP OUT WELL

 63,432.00UNITED SEPTIC INC Total
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     2714 PAT WHITE CONST INC

         71246  900.00 04/19/2012 547291 LABOR 15 WHITE OAK CIR

 900.00PAT WHITE CONST INC Total

     2721 KEEPTRAK CORPORATION

         71247  220.00 04/19/2012 2022 UPGRADE KEEP TRAK PROGRAM

 220.00KEEPTRAK CORPORATION Total

     2724 HENDERSON PRODUCTS INC

         71392  100.00 04/19/2012 S8-01049 VEH 1863 RO 45318

 100.00HENDERSON PRODUCTS INC Total

     2725 NAVIANT INC

         71293  426.50 04/12/2012 0112774-IN SVC MICROGRAPHICS HARDWARE

 426.50NAVIANT INC Total

     2735 MELANIPHY & ASSOCS INC

         71618  7,500.00 04/19/2012 032612 RETAINER FOR MALL STUDY

 7,500.00MELANIPHY & ASSOCS INC Total

999000051 BUTERA FINER FOODS

 29.00 04/12/2012 100012 REIMB STOP PAYMENT

 29.00BUTERA FINER FOODS Total

999000052 LYNN VITALI

 1,015.94 04/19/2012 1110 LYNN VITALI LIABILITY CLAIM

 1,015.94LYNN VITALI Total

999000053 NORTH RANDALL RD PARTNERS LLC

 34,957.09 04/19/2012 041212 PRTL RLS ESCRW 300 N RANDALL

 34,957.09NORTH RANDALL RD PARTNERS LLC Total
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 1,373,921.43Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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